Mareeba
SHIRE COUNCIL

REGISTER OF CONTRACTS $200,000.00 (as at 30 September 2023)

Date Contract Number Awarded to Amount (inc GST) Contract Information

5/09/2022 PFLO8783 DOOT PTY LTD $220,000.00 Supply of One (1) only Truck Mounted Hydro Vac Unit

21/09/2022 T-MSC2022-05 MODUPLAY GROUP PTY LTD $330,000.00 Playground - Centenary Park Kuranda

26/09/2022 T-MSC2022-06 MODUPLAY GROUP PTY LTD $322,916.00 Playground - Mareeba Eastern Catchment Amaroo Area
26/09/2022 T-MSC2021-25 MINDIL PTY LTD - ANGELO D'ADDONA $229,045.30 Riverside Caravan Park Amenities Block Upgrade

20/10/2022 T-MSC2022-14 RPQPTY LTD $668,506.78 2022-2023 Bitumen Reseal Program FNQO30

15/11/2022 T-MSC2022-08 BINIRIS (AUST) PTY LTD $354,073.06 Kuranda Cleaning Contract

16/11/2022 Q-MSC2021-07 ARO INDUSTRIES PTY Ltd $222,750.00 Project Management Gamboola Crossing (2022 Disaster Event NDRRA/DRFA works. Local-Buy)
16/12/2022 T-MSC2022-10 TRINITY ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING PTY LTD $301,471.50 Bicentennial Lakes Design

14/03/2023 T-MSC2022-15 Geo Construct Pty Ltd $615,758.50 Fallon Road Geotechnical Works

17/04/2023 T-MSC2023-04 FGF Developments Pty Ltd $4,150,021.88 Mareeba Bicentennial Lakes Trunk Gravity Main Upgrade
20/04/2023 T-MSC2023-02 Strategic Builders Pty Ltd $8,663,428.66 Mareeba Water Treatment Plant Filtration System Upgrade
16/05/2023 PITO1252 Technology One Ltd $552,800.83 Yearly Software Licensing fee - (SaaS Fee) 01/07/2023 - 30/06/2024
12/06/2023 T-MSC2021-08 Evy Entertainment (EK Brown) $924,627.45 Waste Management Services Contract 22-23

12/06/2023 PAD19294 Springmount Waste Management Facility $257,000.00 MSC Waste to Springmount

20/06/2023 T-MSC2023-10 Gregg Construction Pty Ltd $602,987.69 DRFA 2022 REPA Works - Western Roads & Gully Crossings Package
20/06/2023 T-MSC2023-08 Erroll Fitzgerald $865,058.49 DRFA 2022 REPA Works - Mid-Western Roads

21/06/2023 T-MSC2023-01 FGF Developments Pty Ltd $5,955,516.60 Mareeba Water Treatment Plant Booster Pump Station Project
21/06/2023 T-MSC2023-03 A & B Civil Contracting $1,169,361.60 Mareeba Water Treatment Plant Raw Water Pump Station Upgrade
23/06/2023 T-MSC2021-08 Evy Entertainment (EK Brown) $1,316,737.00 Waste Management Services Contract 23-24

23/06/2023 1369 Agreement Cairns Regional Council $1,078,000.00 Participating Council Contract 2023-24

23/06/2023 PWK10731 Springmount Waste Management Facility - Remondis $374,000.00 MSC Waste to Springmount 23-24

23/06/2023 T-MSC2020-04 Idealic Group $238,000.00 Mowing and Lawn Maintenance - New Contract Extension for 23/24
26/06/2023 T-MSC2017-20 JJ's Waste & Recycling $550,000.00 JJ's Waste and Recycling Collections from Transfer Stations 23-24
6/07/2023 T-MSC2021-20 JJ's Waste & Recycling $799,265.00 Kerbside & Industrial Bin Collection 23/24

25/07/2023 T-MSC2023-10 Re-Pump Australia Pty Ltd $260,555.52 Granite Creek Sewerage Pump Station Upgrade

26/07/2023 T-MSC2023-11 Keltone Constructions Pty Ltd $920,398.90 DRFA 2022 REPA Works Mareeba & Eastern Roads Contract
7/08/2023 WWWQ-MSC2023-06 |CST Wastewater Solutions Pty Ltd $204,600.00 Mareeba WWTP - Inlet Screen Upgrade

7/08/2023 T-MSC2023-09 Gregg Construction Pty Ltd $1,379,648.29 DRFA 2022 REPA - Dimbulah Roads Package

15/08/2023 T-MSC2023-14 Marlin Coast Swimming and Fitness $667,000.00 Operation & Management of Aquatic Facilities and Dimbulah Caravan Park
23/08/2023 LB308 ICT Dell Australia Pty Limited $292,019.20 IT Hardware Upgrade

30/08/2023 T-MSC2023-16 Dempsey Cranes and Construction $17,958,867.81 Gamboola Crossing Bridge Construction

14/09/2023 T-MSC2023-13 IKCO Pty Ltd T/A Ikin Civil $746,249.57 New Kuranda Cemetery

22/09/2023 T-MSC2023-21 Bigsplash Playgrounds Pty Ltd $330,000.00 Mareeba Bicentennial Lakes Southern — Playground Upgrade
18/09/2023 T-MSC2023-04 fgf Developments Pty Ltd $329,796.18 Bicentennial Lakes Trunk Gravity Main Upgrade - Variation
21/09/2023 T-MSC2023-18 NQ Wastetrans Pty Ltd $1,848,431.60 2023-2024 AC Water Main Replacement Project

22/09/2023 T-MSC2023-17 Mindil Pty Ltd $265,660.00 MBA Mausoleum Wall

22/09/2023 T-MSC2023-19 NQ Wastetrans Pty Ltd $604,348.84 Manhole Rehabilitation and Replacement Program

22/09/2023 T-MSC2023-20 BSP Plumbing, Roofing and Excavation $348,017.00 Cedric Davies Roof Upgrade




	Sheet1

